The Customer acknowledges that his total obligations towards all creditors including the Commercial Bank of Kuwait do not exceed the
maximum limit set by the Central Bank of Kuwait i.e. KD 70000/- (Seventy thousand Kuwaiti Dinar only) for housing loans and an amount 
of KD 25000 (Twenty-Five Thousand only) for consumer loans. The customer also acknowledges that his total monthly obligations,
including all his obligations to the Bank, do not exceed 40% (Forty per cent) of his net monthly salary & comprehensive income after
excluding the deductions.